

## CHOCOLATE FUDGE CHEESECAKE 7"

**Ingredients :** Cream cheese (37%) [MILK] (Milk [MILK],Salt,Starter Culture,Guar Gum,Microbial Remnet) , Digestive biscuits [WHEAT] (Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) [WHEAT],rapeseed oil,Raising Agents (Sodium and Ammonium Bicarbonates),Palm Oil,Sugar,Wholemeal flour Wheat [WHEAT],partially inverted sugar syrup,Salt) , Caster sugar , Eggs [EGG] , Single cream [MILK] , Double cream [MILK] , Dark chocolate (5%) [SOYA] (Cocoa Mass,Sugar,Cocoa Butter,Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) [SOYA],Natural Vanilla) , Butter [MILK] , Milk chocolate (3%) [MILK] [SOYA] (Sugar,Cocoa Butter,Whole Milk Powder [MILK],Cocoa Mass,Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) [SOYA],Flavouring,Natural Vanilla) , Lemon juice , Glucose syrup , Vanilla essence (Water,Propylene Glycol,Colour (Plain Caramel),Flavouring) , Salt

Suitable for vegetarians

For allergens please see ingredients in bold.

Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Gluten, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts, Sesame and Sulphites.

### Nutritionals

	Total Per item	Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj)	20036	1461
Energy (KCal)	4831	352
Fat (g)	345	25
of which Saturates (g)	210	15
Carbohydrate (g)	352	26
of which Sugars (g)	249	18
Protein (g)	78.88	5.75
Fibre (g)	18.72	1.37
Salt (g)	7.12	0.52

Total Weight : 1371 ge